ENTITIES OUTSIDE COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Name

Brooke Enderle
Darielle Haynes

Jill Lewis

Travis Cooper

Belem Pizano Quevedo

Department

Juvenile Detention
Juvenile Detention
Juvenile Detention
Juvenile Detention
Community Supervision

Dept #
6420
6420
6420
6420
6101

June 6, 2022

Title

Juvenile Supervision Officer
Juvenile Supervision Officer
Juvenile Supervision Officer
Juvenile Supervision Officer
Caseworker (CSCD)

Salary
$45,910
$45,910
$45,910
$45,910
$38,977

Grade
535
535
535
535
633

% over Min
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Effective Date
6/1/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
6/2/2022
5/26/2022

Notes

Notification Only
Notification Only
Notification Only
Notification Only
Notification Only



